Loss of revenue sharing and grants in lieu of property taxes (GILT)
for Saskatchewan cities

City

Estevan
Humboldt
Martensville
Meadow Lake
Melfort
Melville
Moose Jaw
North Battleford
Prince Albert
Regina
Saskatoon
Swift Current
Weyburn

Yorkton

Revenue
Sharing
2016-17
$2,414,046

$1,239,999
$1,685,071
$1,101,761
$1,217,724
$992,786
$7,266,597
$3,032,953
$7,671,704
$42,170,458
$48,523,106
$3,385,648
$2,289,565
$3,421,900

Revenue
Sharing
2017-18
$2,163,889

$1,105,971
$1,817,531
$1,007,039
$1,129,150
$859,676
$6,386,328
$2,697,559
$6,769,998
$40,535,189
$46,427,797
$3,128,905
$2,048,374
$3,079,722

Loss of GILT

$896,328
$477,319
$96,441
$68,296
$420,390
$334,267
$2,712,444
$1,132,155
$2,433,854
$10,661,722
$10,661,722
$523,490
$765,715
$1,657,902

Source: Saskatchewan Urban Municipalities Association calculations.

$ change
from 2016-17

-$1,146,485
-$611,347
$36,019
-$163,018
-$508,964
-$467,377
-$3,592,713
-$1,467,549
-$3,335,560
-$12,296,991
-$12,757,031
-$780,233
-$1,006,906
-$2,000,000

% change
from 2016-17

-47.49%
-49.30%
2.14%

-14.80%
-41.80%
-47.08%
-49.44%
-48.39%
-43.48%
-29.16%
-26.29%
-23.05%
-43.98%
-58.45%

Cuts to revenue sharing and grants in lieu to Saskatchewan Towns

City

Battleford
Biggar
Canora
Cudworth

Gravelbourg

Revenue
Sharing
2016-17
$934,742

$497,868
$511,176
$178,702
$258,092

with CUPE members
Revenue Loss of GILT
Sharing

2017-18

$944,233 $84,228
$475,570 $59,985
$432,598 $60,314
$175,190 $19,929
$232,416 $33,118

$ change
from 2016-17

-$74,747
-$82,283
-$138,892
-$23,441
-$58,794

% change
from 2016-17

-8.0%

-16.53%
-27.17%
-13.12%
-22.78%



City

Kamsack
Kindersley
Maple Creek
Nipawin
Tisdale
Unity
Wadena
Wakaw
Watrous

Wilkie

Revenue
Sharing
2016-17
$420,772

$1,075,395
$501,310
$980,632
$731,678
$550,183
$301,688
$228,034
$428,115
$300,540

Revenue
Sharing
2017-18
$405,794

$974,431
$445,362
$938,266
$690,219
$549,389
$276,026
$198,166
$406,219
$261,348

Loss of GILT

$51,618

$124,641

$61,005

$102,504

$75,703
$62,279
$37,779
$24,772
$28,333
$34,279

Source: Saskatchewan Urban Municipalities Association calculations.

$ change
from 2016-17

-$66,596
-$225,605
-$116,953
-$144,870
-$117,162
-$63,073
-$63,441
-$64,640
$50,229
-$73,471

% change
from 2016-17

-15.83%
-20.98%
-23.33%
-14.77%
-16.01%
-11.46%
-21.03%
-23.96%
-11.73%
-24.45%



